insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a sum of not less than £500,000 (Five Hundred 

Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

Valuation and Market Comments  £340,000 

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a vacant 

possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £340,000 (Three Hundred and Forty Thousand 

Pounds Sterling). 

Report Author Andrew Hitchen 

Address 3 Charlotte Street, Perth. PH1 5LW. 

Signed 

Name and Qualification  
Andrew Hitchen, BSc MRICS   
For and on behalf of Graham + Sibbald 

Date of Report 18/2/2026 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SINGLE SURVEY